
 

Iowa College Student Aid Commission 
Postsecondary Registration Administrator

 603 East 12th Street,FL 5th
Des Moines, IA 50319 

(515) 725-3470 

 
Postsecondary Registration  

Iowa Code Chapter 261B 
 
This is the application form for all schools that are required to register under Iowa Code Chapter 261B.  
 
All items must be completed before the registration application or the exemption will be considered received for processing. If 
there is insufficient space on the form to provide all requested information, use additional pages as required, numbering to 
correspond to the item. Other documents or materials may be attached to the form in lieu of providing the information on the 
form. In such cases, the material or document should be referenced on the form and clearly marked for ease of identification. 
 
Submit one paper copy and one electronic pdf copy of the application.  
 
The information you provide will be open to public inspection under Iowa Code Chapter 22.11 

 
 

1



 

  
 

Iowa College Student Aid Commission 
Postsecondary Approval and Registration Administrator 

603 East 12th Street, FL 5th 
Des Moines, IA 50319 

(515) 725-3470 

Application for Approval and Registration 
of Postsecondary School 
Iowa Code Chapter 261B 

 
 
Submit a paper document and a complete duplicate in pdf format on a CD or other electronic media. 
Applications may be submitted electronically by contacting the Postsecondary Approval Administrator at the Iowa 
College Student Aid Commission. 
 

 
All items must be completed before the application will be considered as received by the Commission. Attach additional 
pages as needed to provide the requested information.Other documents or materials may also be attached to support the 
application.  Attachments must be tabbed and clearly marked on both the paper and pdf documents.
 
(Registrations must be renewed every two years or upon any substantive change in program offerings, location, or 
accreditation.) 
 
 Name of school and address of the principal office as defined in Iowa Code Section  490.140 or 510.141: 
[(261B.4(2))]  and [(261B.4(1))] 
 
 
Name of School:_____________________________________________________________________________ 
Suite:______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Street:_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
City:_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
State: _____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Zip: _______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Country: ___________________________________________________________________________________ 
Telephone Number (including country or area code): ________________________________________________ 
 
 
Type of school: 
 

[  ] For-profit
[  ] Non-profit
[ X ] Public

 
 
Address of this school in all in other states, and in foreign countries:   None

2

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text
Pullman

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text
 

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text
   

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text
 



 

 
Suite Street City State Zip Country Telephone 
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
 
Address of all locations in Iowa where instruction is to be provided.    WSU has no physical presence, agreements
or relationships in Iowa.  Internship/practicum-type activities, if any, are arranged by students.   Please see
attached cover letter for detailed information. 
Suite Street City State Zip Country Telephone 
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
 
 
Total tuition charges, fees and other costs payable to the school by a student. [(261B.4(3))]    Please see attached.
 
Program to be 
Offered in Iowa Tuition Fees 

Books and 
Supplies Other Total 

     
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
 
Refund policy of the school for the return of refundable portions of tuition, fees, or other charges [(261B.4(4))]  If 
the refund policy is attached, please summarize the policy below. 
 
 
Degrees granted by the school  [(261B.4(5))] 
 

Offered in Iowa [(261B.4(11))] 
 
Week                         1         2       3       4       5      6       7      8       9      10 and later  
Percent Reduction   100     80     80     70     60     60     50    50     40     0   

             (These figures relate to fall and spring semesters; please see Attachment 2 for additional information)
 
 
 
 
Name, business address and telephone number of the chief executive officer of the school: [(261B.4(7))] 
 
 
Name:_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Suite:______________________________________________________________________________________ 

3

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text
Elson S. Floyd, President

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text
P.O. Box 641048

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text



 

Street:_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
City:_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
State: _____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Zip: _______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Country: ___________________________________________________________________________________ 
Telephone Number (including country or area code): ________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
Provide a copy or description of the means by which the school intends to comply with 261B.9 [(261B.4(8))].  
Code section 261B.9 is as follows: 
 
 

261B.9  DISCLOSURE TO STUDENTS. 
      Prior to the commencement of a course of instruction and prior to 
      the receipt of a tuition charge or fee for a course of instruction, a 
      school shall provide written disclosure to students of the following 
      information accompanied by a statement that the information is being 
      provided in compliance with this section: 
         1.  The name or title of the course. 
         2.  A brief description of the subject matter of the course. 
         3.  The tuition charge or other fees charged for the course.  If a 
      student is enrolled in more than one course at the school, the 
      tuition charge or fee for all courses may be stated in one sum. 
         4.  The refund policy of the school for the return of the 
      refundable portion of tuition, fees, or other charges.  If refunds 
      are not to be paid, the information shall state that fact. 
         5.  Whether the credential or certificate issued, awarded, or 
      credited to a student upon completion of the course or the fact of 
      completion of the course is applicable toward a degree granted by the 
      school and, if so, under what circumstances the application will be 
      made. 
         6.  The name of the accrediting agency recognized by the United 
      States department of education or its successor agency which has 
      accredited the school.   
 
Response: 
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 
Name, address, and telephone number of a contact person in Iowa. [(261B.4(10))]. If the school is applying for
distance education and has registered with the Iowa Secretary of State as a for-profit or non-profit corporation
transacting business in Iowa, please list the corporation's Iowa registered agent.  
 
Name:_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Suite:______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Street:_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
City:_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
State: _____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Zip: _______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Country: ___________________________________________________________________________________ 

4

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text
99164-1048

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text
Pullman

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text



 

Telephone Number (including country or area code): ________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
Name, address, and title of the other officers and members of the legal governing body of the school: 
[(261B.4(6))] 
 
 
Officer Number 1 
 
Name:_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Suite:______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Street:_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
City:_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
State: _____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Zip: _______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Country: ___________________________________________________________________________________ 
Telephone No. (including country or area code): ____________________________________________________ 
 

For officers 2 or more, add pages as needed: 
 
Owner Number 2 
 
Names and addresses of persons owning more than 10% of the school: [(261B.4(6))] 
 
Name:_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Suite:______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Street:_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
City:_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
State: _____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Zip: _______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Country: ___________________________________________________________________________________ 
Telephone Number (including country or area code): ________________________________________________ 
 

For owners 2 or more, add pages as needed 
 
Name all agencies accrediting the institution.  For each agency, include name, address, telephone number, and 
whether the agency is recognized by the U.S. Department of Education. [(261B.4(9))]  Attach copies of 
accreditation certificates of status for each agency. If the Iowa location is not accredited, provide accrediting 
agency certification that the Iowa location will be granted accreditation upon approval by the College Student Aid 
Commission.  Provide documentation that every location of applicant school is approved by the 
accrediting agency and in good standing, for all locations throughout the world.  
 

Accrediting agency 1 
 

Name:_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Suite:______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Street:_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
City:_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
State: _____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Zip: _______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Country: ___________________________________________________________________________________ 
Telephone Number (including country or area code): ________________________________________________ 
Contact Person: _____________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 

Is this agency recognized by the U. S. Department of Education? [ X] Yes [ ] No 
 
 

5

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text
Redmond

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text
98052-3981

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text
U.S.A.



 

Accrediting Agency 2 
 

Name:_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Suite:______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Street:_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
City:_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
State: _____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Zip: _______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Country: ___________________________________________________________________________________ 
Telephone Number (including country or area code): ________________________________________________ 
Contact Person: _____________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 
 
 

Is this agency recognized by the U. S. Department of Education? [ ] Yes [ ] No 
 
 
Accrediting Agency 3 
 

Name:_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Suite:______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Street:_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
City:_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
State: _____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Zip: _______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Country: ___________________________________________________________________________________ 
Telephone No. (including country or area code): ____________________________________________________ 
Contact Person: _____________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 

Is this agency recognized by the U. S. Department of Education? [ ] Yes [ ] No 
 
 
Accrediting Agency 4 
 

 
 

 
Describe the procedures followed by the school for permanent preservation of student records. [(261B.4(12))] 
 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Provide the contact information to be used by students and graduates who seek to obtain transcript information.  
 
Name:_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Suite:______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Street:_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
City:_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
State: _____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Zip: _______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Country: ___________________________________________________________________________________ 
Telephone Number. (including country or area code):________________________________________________ 
 

6

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text
Pullman

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text
Washington

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text
99164-1035

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text



 

 
List the states and approval or registration agencies for all states in which the school operates or maintains a 
presence.   None -- We have a presence in Washington state and are seeking approval to operate in 47 other states.
 
 
 

State Agency Name Address Contact Person Telephone Number 
     
     
     
     
     
     
 
 
Describe the academic and instructional methodologies and delivery systems to be used by the school and the 
extent to which the school anticipates each methodology and delivery system will be used,, including, but not 
limited to, classroom instruction, correspondence, internet, electronic telecommunications, independent study, 
and portfolio experience evaluation. [(261B.4(13))] 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 
Provide the name of every other State of Iowa agency required to approve the applicant school in Iowa, the 
school’s contact person at the agency and the current status of that approval.  Attach documentation in the form 
of a letter or certificate for each agency.  

 
 

Agency Name Contact Person Telephone Number Approval Status 
    
    
    
    
    
    
 

 
 
Is the school subject to a limitation, suspension or termination (LST) order issued by the U.S. Department of 
Education?  
 [ ] Yes [X ] No  

If yes, explain below.   
 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

7

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text



 

 
 

Provide the name and contact information for a U. S. Department of Education official who can verify the LST 
statement.  
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Do you:  

Enroll students in Iowa? [X ] Yes [ ] No  
Employ Iowa faculty? [ ] Yes [X ] No 

Do you intend to:  
Enroll students in Iowa? [X ] Yes [ ] No 
Employ Iowa faculty? [ ] Yes [X ] No 

 
Describe current operations or plans to enroll students in Iowa or employ Iowa faculty.  
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Name, address, telephone number and resume of employees in Iowa.  Please identify which emplyoees are
full time.  
 
Name:______________________________________Title:___________________________________________ 
Suite:______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Street:_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
City:_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
State: _____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Zip: _______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Country: ___________________________________________________________________________________ 
Telephone Number (including country or area code): ________________________________________________ 
* Resumes may be provided as attachments
 
Will your school comply with Iowa Code section 261B.7, which requires the school to disclose that it is 
 registered by the Commission, including Commission contact information?
(See the Iowa Code for details)  
 

[X ] Yes [ ] No 
 

Will your school comply with the requirements of Iowa Code section 261.9(1)”e” to “h”?
 

(See the Iowa Code for details.) [ X] Yes [ ] No 
 
Please provide policies that comply with these requirements as attachments.    Please see Attachment 6.
 
Does the school agree to file annual reports that the Commission requires from all Iowa colleges and universities?   
 

[X ] Yes [ ] No 
 

8

dhamilton2
Typewritten Text



 

Attached a copy of the applicant school’s most recent audit prepared by a certified public accounting firm no more 
than 12 months prior to the application and state below where, in the audit report, there is evidence that the 
auditor is providing an unqualified opinion.    
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
Describe how students will be provided with access to learning resources, including appropriate library and other 
support services requisite for the schools’ degree programs.  
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
Provide evidence that faculty within an appropriate discipline are involved in developing and evaluating curriculum 
for the program(s) to be registered in Iowa.  

 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 

If applicable, please provide evidence that the school has adequate physical facilities appropriate for the 
program(s) to be offered  and are located in the state. Include a copy of a signed agreement for a facility 
purchase or lease or option to purchase or lease.  Please include a photograph of the location. 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

9



Include a statement, signed by the chief executive officer of the applicant school, on school letterhead, 
demonstrating the school’s commitment to the delivery of programs located in Iowa, and agreeing to 
provide alternatives for students to complete programs at other institutions if the applicant school closes the 
program before students have completed their courses of study. 
 
              Statement may be in an attached document.       Please see Attachment 8.
 
Provide an organizational plan that shows the location and physical address, telephone number, fax 
number and contact information for all internet-based and site-based educational locations, administrative, 
and service centers operated by the applicant and any parent organization. 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Provide documentation showing the school’s policy for the resolution of student and graduate comments 
and complaints. Provide complete contact information to which complainants may be referred. 
___________________________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
 
If applicable, provide a copy of a current Certificate of Authority provided by the applicant’s home state and 
the Iowa Secretary of State. 
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________________________ 

10



____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
 
Provide the U.S. Department of Education cohort default rate for each associated organizational entity for 
which the U.S. Department of Education reports a cohort default rate. 
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________________
 
Provide the average debt upon graduation of individuals completing programs at each branch location 
and the entire organization, 
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________

11



Provide the U. S. Department of Education cohort graduation rate for each branch location and the total 
organization, showing rates for graduates of diploma, two-year, and four-year, programs if those rates are 
reported to the U. S. Department of Education National Center for Education Statistics. 
___________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
 
SIGNATURE 
 
Applicant School Chief Executive Officer 
 
_______________________________________________ _____________________________________ 
Name                                                                                       Title 
 
_______________________________________________ _____________________________________ 
Signature                                                                                 Date 
 
If any information in this application changes between the time of application Commission action, 
the school must inform the Commission by filing an Amended Application clearly indicating the 
information  which is being amended. Amendments must be received before the Commission takes action.
 
! ǊŜƎƛǎǘǊŀǘƛƻƴ ŦŜŜ ƻŦ ϷнΣллл ƛǎ ŘǳŜ ŀƴŘ ǇŀȅŀōƭŜ ǘƻ ǘƘŜ {ǘŀǘŜ ƻŦ Lƻǿŀ ǳǇƻƴ ǊŜƎƛǎǘǊŀǘƛƻƴ ŀǇǇǊƻǾŀƭΦ 

12



 

 

Iowa College Student Aid Commission 
Postsecondary Registration Administrator 

603 East 12th Street, FL 5th 
Des Moines, IA 50319 

(515) 725-3470 
 

 
Exemption Claim for 

Postsecondary (261B) School Registration 
 
 
Iowa Code § 261B.11 provides 14 exemptions from the Postsecondary School registration requirements of Chapter 261B. 
Exemption claims must be approved by the Commission before becoming effective. A school which falsely or erroneously 
claims an exemption remains subject to the enforcement authority of Chapter 261B. 
 
Applications may be submitted electronically. 
Applications are to be sent to: 
 

Postsecondary Registration Administrator 
Iowa College Student Aid Commission 
603 East 12th Street, FL 5th
Des Moines, IA 50319 
carolyn.small@iowa.gov 

 
All items must be completed before the application will be considered as received by the Commission. Attach additional 
pages as needed to provide the requested information. Other documents or materials may also be attached to support the 
application. Attachments must be tabbed and clearly marked on both the paper and pdf documents.
 
Name of school and address of the principal office as defined in Iowa Code Section  490.140 or 510.141: 
[(261B.4(2))]  and [(261B.4(1))] 
 
Name of School:_____________________________________________________________________________ 
Suite:______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Street:_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
City:_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
State: _____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Zip: _______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Country: ___________________________________________________________________________________ 
Telephone Number (including country or area code): ________________________________________________ 
 
 
Type of corporation: 
 

[  ] For-profit
[  ] Non-profit 
[  ] Public

 

13



Address of all locations in Iowa where instruction is to be provided
 
 {ǳƛǘŜ                  {ǘǊŜŜǘ                   /ƛǘȅ                  {ǘŀǘŜ                  ½ƛǇ                      /ƻǳƴǘǊȅ              ¢ŜƭŜǇƘƻƴŜ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
bŀƳŜΣ ŀŘŘǊŜǎǎΣ ŀƴŘ ǘŜƭŜǇƘƻƴŜ ƴǳƳōŜǊ ƻŦ ŀ ŎƻƴǘŀŎǘ ǇŜǊǎƻƴ ƛƴ LƻǿŀΦ ώόнсм.Φпόмлύύϐ    
 
 
bŀƳŜΥψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψ 
{ǳƛǘŜΥψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψ 
{ǘǊŜŜǘΥψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψ 
/ƛǘȅΥψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψ 
{ǘŀǘŜΥ ψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψ 
½ƛǇΥ ψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψ 
/ƻǳƴǘǊȅΥ ψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψ 
¢ŜƭŜǇƘƻƴŜ bǳƳōŜǊ όƛƴŎƭǳŘƛƴƎ ŎƻǳƴǘǊȅ ƻǊ ŀǊŜŀ ŎƻŘŜύΥ ψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψ 
 
 

    

 

     

  

 
 
 
     

  

     

  

     

  

     

  

     

  

 

 

 

    

  

 

14



 

Provide the contact address to be used by students and graduates who seek to obtain transcript information.  
 
Name:_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Suite:______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Street:_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
City:_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
State: _____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Zip: _______________________________________________________________________________________ 
Country: ___________________________________________________________________________________ 
Telephone Number (including country or area code): ________________________________________________ 
 
 
Indicate which of the following exemptions is/are claimed. 
 
 

1. Schools and educational programs conducted by firms, corporations, or persons for the training of their 
own employees. 

 
2. Apprentice or other training programs provided by labor unions to members or applicants for 

membership. 
 
3. Courses of instruction of a vocational or recreational nature that do not lead to an occupational 

objective. 
 
4. Seminars, refresher courses, and programs of instruction sponsored by professional, business, or 

farming organizations or associations for the members and employees of members of these 
organizations or associations. 

 
5. Courses of instruction conducted by a public school district or a combination of public school districts. 
 
6. Colleges and universities authorized by the laws of Iowa to grant degrees. 
 
7. Schools or courses of instruction or courses of training that are offered by a vendor solely to the 

purchaser or prospective purchaser of the vendor’s product when the objective of the school or course is to enable 
the purchaser or the purchaser’s employees to gain skills and knowledge to enable the purchaser to 
use the product. 

 
8. Schools and educational programs conducted by religious organizations solely for the religious 

instruction of leadership practitioners of that religious organization. 
 
9. Postsecondary educational institutions licensed by the state of Iowa under section 157.8 or 158.7 to
      operate as schools of cosmetology arts and sciences or as barber schools in the state. 
 
10. Accredited higher education institutions that meet the criteria established under section 261.9, Subsection 1.

 
                   11.  Postsecondary educational institutions offering programs limited to nondegree specialty vocational 
                          training programs.

15



12. Higher education institutions located in Iowa that are affiliated with health care systems located in  Iowa, and 
       which offer health professions programs that are accrediting agency recognized by the  United States Department 
       of Education.  
 
13. Higher education institutions located in Iowa whose message therapy curriculum is approved under  administrative 
rules of the professional licensure division of the department of public health and  whose instructions are licensed 
massage therapists under chapter 152C.  
 
14. A postsecondary educational institution established in Bettendorf in 1969 to prepare students for  the Federal 
Communications Commission radio broadcasting examination
 
Explain in detail why the institution qualifies for the indicated exemption(s). Note the Commission will 
make a determination, based on this information. 
___________________________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________________________
 
SIGNATURE 
 
Applicant School Chief Executive Officer 
_________________________________________ _____________________________________ 
Name                                                                           Title 
_________________________________________ _____________________________________ 
Signature                                                                     Date 
 
If any information in this application changes between the time of application Commission action, 
the school must inform the Commission by filing an Amended Application clearly indicating the 
information which is being amended. Amendments must be received before the Commission takes action. 
If the claimed exemption becomes inapplicable, the school must immediately apply for registration
with the State of Iowa or cease offering the course(s) of instruction.  A school that is approved for 
exemption must, generally, reapply for the exemption, at minimum, every 2 years. 

16


	Name of School:   Washington State University
	Suite:                               370 Lighty Student Services Building, P.O. Box 641067
	State:                             Washington
	Zip:                                  99164-1067
	Country:                      USA                        Websites:   http://www.wsu.edu/     and     http://online.wsu.edu/ (Online - Global Campus)
	Telephone Number including country or area code: (509) 335-5586   and    (800) 222-4978 (Global Campus)
	SuiteRow1: None
	StreetRow1: 
	CityRow1: 
	StateRow1: 
	ZipRow1: 
	CountryRow1: 
	TelephoneRow1: 
	SuiteRow2: 
	StreetRow2: 
	CityRow2: 
	StateRow2: 
	ZipRow2: 
	CountryRow2: 
	TelephoneRow2: 
	SuiteRow3: 
	StreetRow3: 
	CityRow3: 
	StateRow3: 
	ZipRow3: 
	CountryRow3: 
	TelephoneRow3: 
	SuiteRow4: 
	StreetRow4: 
	CityRow4: 
	StateRow4: 
	ZipRow4: 
	CountryRow4: 
	TelephoneRow4: 
	SuiteRow5: 
	StreetRow5: 
	CityRow5: 
	StateRow5: 
	ZipRow5: 
	CountryRow5: 
	TelephoneRow5: 
	SuiteRow6: 
	StreetRow6: 
	CityRow6: 
	StateRow6: 
	ZipRow6: 
	CountryRow6: 
	TelephoneRow6: 
	SuiteRow7: 
	StreetRow7: 
	CityRow7: 
	StateRow7: 
	ZipRow7: 
	CountryRow7: 
	TelephoneRow7: 
	SuiteRow8: 
	StreetRow8: 
	CityRow8: 
	StateRow8: 
	ZipRow8: 
	CountryRow8: 
	TelephoneRow8: 
	SuiteRow1_2: See attached
	StreetRow1_2: 
	CityRow1_2: 
	StateRow1_2: 
	ZipRow1_2: 
	CountryRow1_2: 
	TelephoneRow1_2: 
	SuiteRow2_2: 
	StreetRow2_2: 
	CityRow2_2: 
	StateRow2_2: 
	ZipRow2_2: 
	CountryRow2_2: 
	TelephoneRow2_2: 
	SuiteRow3_2: 
	StreetRow3_2: 
	CityRow3_2: 
	StateRow3_2: 
	ZipRow3_2: 
	CountryRow3_2: 
	TelephoneRow3_2: 
	SuiteRow4_2: 
	StreetRow4_2: 
	CityRow4_2: 
	StateRow4_2: 
	ZipRow4_2: 
	CountryRow4_2: 
	TelephoneRow4_2: 
	SuiteRow5_2: 
	StreetRow5_2: 
	CityRow5_2: 
	StateRow5_2: 
	ZipRow5_2: 
	CountryRow5_2: 
	TelephoneRow5_2: 
	SuiteRow6_2: 
	StreetRow6_2: 
	CityRow6_2: 
	StateRow6_2: 
	ZipRow6_2: 
	CountryRow6_2: 
	TelephoneRow6_2: 
	SuiteRow7_2: 
	StreetRow7_2: 
	CityRow7_2: 
	StateRow7_2: 
	ZipRow7_2: 
	CountryRow7_2: 
	TelephoneRow7_2: 
	SuiteRow8_2: 
	StreetRow8_2: 
	CityRow8_2: 
	StateRow8_2: 
	ZipRow8_2: 
	CountryRow8_2: 
	TelephoneRow8_2: 
	Program to be Offered in IowaRow1: See Attachment 2
	TuitionRow1: 
	FeesRow1: 
	Books and SuppliesRow1: 
	OtherRow1: 
	TotalRow1: 
	Program to be Offered in IowaRow2: 
	TuitionRow2: 
	FeesRow2: 
	Books and SuppliesRow2: 
	OtherRow2: 
	TotalRow2: 
	Program to be Offered in IowaRow3: 
	TuitionRow3: 
	FeesRow3: 
	Books and SuppliesRow3: 
	OtherRow3: 
	TotalRow3: 
	Program to be Offered in IowaRow4: 
	TuitionRow4: 
	FeesRow4: 
	Books and SuppliesRow4: 
	OtherRow4: 
	TotalRow4: 
	Program to be Offered in IowaRow5: 
	TuitionRow5: 
	FeesRow5: 
	Books and SuppliesRow5: 
	OtherRow5: 
	TotalRow5: 
	Program to be Offered in IowaRow6: 
	TuitionRow6: 
	FeesRow6: 
	Books and SuppliesRow6: 
	OtherRow6: 
	TotalRow6: 
	Program to be Offered in IowaRow7: 
	TuitionRow7: 
	FeesRow7: 
	Books and SuppliesRow7: 
	OtherRow7: 
	TotalRow7: 
	Program to be Offered in IowaRow8: 
	TuitionRow8: 
	FeesRow8: 
	Books and SuppliesRow8: 
	OtherRow8: 
	TotalRow8: 
	Name:  
	Street:         French Administration, Room 422
	State_2:           Washington
	Country_2:     U.S.A.
	Telephone Number including country or area code_2: (509) 335-4200
	Response 1: All pertinent information is available to students via the WSU website:  www.wsu.edu; and the Global Campus website (online.wsu.edu). 
	Response 2: 
	Response 3: 
	Response 4: 
	Response 5: 
	Response 6: 
	Response 7: 
	Response 8: 
	Response 9: 
	Response 10: 
	Response 11: 
	Name_2:   None
	Suite_2: 
	State_3: 
	Country_3: 
	Telephone Number including country or area code_3: N/A
	Name_3:     The Washington State University Board of Regents is the institution's legal governing body - http://regents.wsu.edu/    Please see Attachment 3
	Street_2:     
	State_4:     
	Telephone No including country or area code: 
	Name_4:   None - Public Land-Grant Institution    Please see Attachment 4
	Suite_3: 
	Street_3: 
	State_5: 
	Telephone Number including country or area code_4: 
	Name_5:  Northwest Commission on Colleges and Universities (NWCCU)
	Suite_4:    100
	Street_4:  8060 165th Avenue, N.E.
	State_6:   Washington
	Telephone Number including country or area code_5:   (425) 558-4224
	Contact Person:  Sandra E. Elman, President                             http://accreditation.wsu.edu/      NWCCU confirmation included as Attachment 5
	Name_6:   N/A
	Suite_5: 
	Street_5: 
	State_7: 
	Country_4: 
	Telephone Number including country or area code_6: 
	Contact Person_2: 
	Name_7:   N/A
	Suite_6: 
	Street_6: 
	State_8: 
	Country_5: 
	Telephone No including country or area code_2: 
	Contact Person_3: 
	Describe the procedures followed by the school for permanent preservation of student records 261B412 1: Student records are stored in the student information system (zzusis).  Student transcripts are maintained by the Registrar's office.  
	Describe the procedures followed by the school for permanent preservation of student records 261B412 2: http://www.registrar.wsu.edu/registrar/apps/homepage.aspx
	Describe the procedures followed by the school for permanent preservation of student records 261B412 3: 
	Describe the procedures followed by the school for permanent preservation of student records 261B412 4: 
	Describe the procedures followed by the school for permanent preservation of student records 261B412 5: 
	Describe the procedures followed by the school for permanent preservation of student records 261B412 6: 
	Describe the procedures followed by the school for permanent preservation of student records 261B412 7: 
	Describe the procedures followed by the school for permanent preservation of student records 261B412 8: 
	Name_8:  Office of the Registrar                   (https://transcripts.wsu.edu/default.asp)
	Suite_7:     P.O. Box 641035
	Street_7:   French Administration, Room 346
	Country_6: U.S.A.
	Telephone Number including country or area code_7:  (509) 335-5346
	StateRow1_3: None - See immediately above info
	Agency NameRow1: 
	AddressRow1: 
	Contact PersonRow1: 
	Telephone NumberRow1: 
	StateRow2_3: 
	Agency NameRow2: 
	AddressRow2: 
	Contact PersonRow2: 
	Telephone NumberRow2: 
	StateRow3_3: 
	Agency NameRow3: 
	AddressRow3: 
	Contact PersonRow3: 
	Telephone NumberRow3: 
	StateRow4_3: 
	Agency NameRow4: 
	AddressRow4: 
	Contact PersonRow4: 
	Telephone NumberRow4: 
	StateRow5_3: 
	Agency NameRow5: 
	AddressRow5: 
	Contact PersonRow5: 
	Telephone NumberRow5: 
	StateRow6_3: 
	Agency NameRow6: 
	AddressRow6: 
	Contact PersonRow6: 
	Telephone NumberRow6: 
	and portfolio experience evaluation 261B413 1: 
	and portfolio experience evaluation 261B413 2: 
	and portfolio experience evaluation 261B413 3: Please refer to the attached cover letter and listed website pages for detailed information.
	and portfolio experience evaluation 261B413 4: 
	and portfolio experience evaluation 261B413 5: 
	and portfolio experience evaluation 261B413 6: 
	and portfolio experience evaluation 261B413 7: 
	and portfolio experience evaluation 261B413 8: 
	Agency NameRow1_2: 
	Contact PersonRow1_2: 
	Telephone NumberRow1_2: 
	Approval StatusRow1: 
	Agency NameRow2_2: None
	Contact PersonRow2_2: 
	Telephone NumberRow2_2: 
	Approval StatusRow2: 
	Agency NameRow3_2: 
	Contact PersonRow3_2: 
	Telephone NumberRow3_2: 
	Approval StatusRow3: 
	Agency NameRow4_2: 
	Contact PersonRow4_2: 
	Telephone NumberRow4_2: 
	Approval StatusRow4: 
	Agency NameRow5_2: 
	Contact PersonRow5_2: 
	Telephone NumberRow5_2: 
	Approval StatusRow5: 
	Agency NameRow6_2: 
	Contact PersonRow6_2: 
	Telephone NumberRow6_2: 
	Approval StatusRow6: 
	If yes explain below 1: 
	If yes explain below 2: 
	If yes explain below 3: 
	If yes explain below 4: 
	If yes explain below 5: 
	If yes explain below 6: 
	If yes explain below 7: 
	If yes explain below 8: 
	If yes explain below 9: 
	If yes explain below 10: 
	If yes explain below 11: 
	statement 1: Not Applicable
	statement 2: 
	statement 3: 
	statement 4: 
	statement 5: 
	statement 6: 
	statement 7: 
	statement 8: 
	statement 9: 
	statement 10: 
	Describe current operations or plans to enroll students in Iowa or employ Iowa faculty 1: Two Iowa residents were enrolled in Spring 2013.  If students apply and are admitted to the University/Global Campus, we will serve them.  We are not direct
	Describe current operations or plans to enroll students in Iowa or employ Iowa faculty 2: marketing or targeting Iowa residents, and are not seeking to employ Iowa faculty.
	Describe current operations or plans to enroll students in Iowa or employ Iowa faculty 3: 
	Describe current operations or plans to enroll students in Iowa or employ Iowa faculty 4: 
	Describe current operations or plans to enroll students in Iowa or employ Iowa faculty 5: 
	Describe current operations or plans to enroll students in Iowa or employ Iowa faculty 6: 
	Describe current operations or plans to enroll students in Iowa or employ Iowa faculty 7: 
	Describe current operations or plans to enroll students in Iowa or employ Iowa faculty 8: 
	Describe current operations or plans to enroll students in Iowa or employ Iowa faculty 9: 
	Describe current operations or plans to enroll students in Iowa or employ Iowa faculty 10: 
	Name_9:      None in Iowa; see attached cover letter for departmental/faculty info
	Title:   Also see HRS faculty recruitment info at:  http://hrs.wsu.edu/FRTK%20Main 
	State_9: 
	Country_7: 
	Telephone Number including country or area code_8: 
	auditor is providing an unqualified opinion 1: WSU's 2012 Financial Report may be accessed at:   http://genacct.wsu.edu/pdffiles/2012_FinRpt.pdf                Please see Attachment 7                          
	auditor is providing an unqualified opinion 2: Please see pages 14 and 15 re Washington State Auditor Brian Sonntag's unqualified opinion statement.
	auditor is providing an unqualified opinion 3: 
	auditor is providing an unqualified opinion 4: 
	auditor is providing an unqualified opinion 5: 
	auditor is providing an unqualified opinion 6: 
	auditor is providing an unqualified opinion 7: 
	auditor is providing an unqualified opinion 8: 
	auditor is providing an unqualified opinion 9: 
	auditor is providing an unqualified opinion 10: 
	support services requisite for the schools degree programs 1: Information regarding any course materials students are required to procure is available at the time of registration.  Instructions for access to any additional
	support services requisite for the schools degree programs 2: resources are included in the online course space, including direct web links where appropriate.  All WSU library resources are available to all online students.  
	support services requisite for the schools degree programs 3: WSU libraries employ a Distance Librarian specifically to assist the online students.  In addition, each course space provides students with instructions on using
	support services requisite for the schools degree programs 4: the libraries' online databases.  Website:  http://www.wsulibs.wsu.edu/   
	support services requisite for the schools degree programs 5: 
	support services requisite for the schools degree programs 6: Many WSU online courses include paper or online proctored exams.  Enrolled students are responsible for securing a proctor and site and paying the proctor
	support services requisite for the schools degree programs 7: directly.  Online exams can be proctored through our in-house proctoring center or a third party proctor.  WSU Online does not contract with, or pay directly,
	support services requisite for the schools degree programs 8: individual proctors outside of our in-house center.   Detailed information available at http://online.wsu.edu/currentStudent/courses/proctoredExams.aspx 
	support services requisite for the schools degree programs 9: 
	support services requisite for the schools degree programs 10: 
	for the programs to be registered in Iowa 1: All online courses and programs are managed by the individual University Departments.  Online courses are part of departmental faculty teaching loads.  Online
	for the programs to be registered in Iowa 2: program evaluation follows the same process as the identical on-campus program.  Please refer to departmental websites for lists of faculty with biographical 
	for the programs to be registered in Iowa 3: information.  Colleges/Academics/WSU Online info:  http://about.wsu.edu/academics/?id=1;  Graduate School info:  http://www.gradschool.wsu.edu/
	for the programs to be registered in Iowa 4: 
	for the programs to be registered in Iowa 5: 
	for the programs to be registered in Iowa 6: 
	for the programs to be registered in Iowa 7: 
	for the programs to be registered in Iowa 8: 
	for the programs to be registered in Iowa 9: 
	for the programs to be registered in Iowa 10: 
	purchase or lease or option to purchase or lease  Please include a photograph of the location 1: Not applicable - No Iowa physical location.
	purchase or lease or option to purchase or lease  Please include a photograph of the location 2: 
	purchase or lease or option to purchase or lease  Please include a photograph of the location 3: 
	purchase or lease or option to purchase or lease  Please include a photograph of the location 4: 
	purchase or lease or option to purchase or lease  Please include a photograph of the location 5: 
	purchase or lease or option to purchase or lease  Please include a photograph of the location 6: 
	purchase or lease or option to purchase or lease  Please include a photograph of the location 7: 
	purchase or lease or option to purchase or lease  Please include a photograph of the location 8: 
	purchase or lease or option to purchase or lease  Please include a photograph of the location 9: 
	purchase or lease or option to purchase or lease  Please include a photograph of the location 10: 
	and service centers operated by the applicant and any parent organization 1: WSU has no physical locations within the State of Iowa.  Information re the WSU Organization Plan and Washington-based and online (Global Campus) campuses 
	and service centers operated by the applicant and any parent organization 2: may be found at:  http://president.wsu.edu/orgcharts/   and   http://about.wsu.edu/about/statewide.aspx
	and service centers operated by the applicant and any parent organization 3: 
	and service centers operated by the applicant and any parent organization 4: 
	and service centers operated by the applicant and any parent organization 5: 
	and service centers operated by the applicant and any parent organization 6: 
	and service centers operated by the applicant and any parent organization 7: 
	and service centers operated by the applicant and any parent organization 8: 
	and service centers operated by the applicant and any parent organization 9: 
	and service centers operated by the applicant and any parent organization 10: 
	and complaints Provide complete contact information to which complainants may be referred 1: Information regarding the Washington State University Student Grievance Process and Non-resident Student Complaint Process may be found at:
	and complaints Provide complete contact information to which complainants may be referred 2:     http://online.wsu.edu/nonresidentcomplaintprocess.aspx
	and complaints Provide complete contact information to which complainants may be referred 3: 
	and complaints Provide complete contact information to which complainants may be referred 4: 
	and complaints Provide complete contact information to which complainants may be referred 5: 
	and complaints Provide complete contact information to which complainants may be referred 6: 
	and complaints Provide complete contact information to which complainants may be referred 7: 
	and complaints Provide complete contact information to which complainants may be referred 8: 
	and complaints Provide complete contact information to which complainants may be referred 9: 
	and complaints Provide complete contact information to which complainants may be referred 10: 
	the Iowa Secretary of State 1: Not applicable - Washington State University is a public land-grant university located and established in Pullman, Washington in 1891.  Please see Attachment 4 - 
	the Iowa Secretary of State 2: Washington State Legislature RCW 28B.30.010 Designation.  
	the Iowa Secretary of State 3: 
	the Iowa Secretary of State 4: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	which the US Department of Education reports a cohort default rate 1: The 2010 official CDR issued in September 2012 is 4.1.  The "draft" 2-year CDR released in March 2013 is closer to 2.6.  The final CDR will not be released until 
	which the US Department of Education reports a cohort default rate 2: September 2013.
	which the US Department of Education reports a cohort default rate 3: 
	which the US Department of Education reports a cohort default rate 4: 
	which the US Department of Education reports a cohort default rate 5: 
	which the US Department of Education reports a cohort default rate 6: 
	which the US Department of Education reports a cohort default rate 7: 
	which the US Department of Education reports a cohort default rate 8: 
	which the US Department of Education reports a cohort default rate 9: 
	which the US Department of Education reports a cohort default rate 10: 
	and the entire organization 1: $31,249 (Source:  2010-2011 Educational Loan Debt at Graduation, all students [undergraduate/graduate/professional]).
	and the entire organization 2: 
	and the entire organization 3: 
	and the entire organization 4: 
	and the entire organization 5: 
	and the entire organization 6: 
	and the entire organization 7: 
	and the entire organization 8: 
	and the entire organization 9: 
	reported to the U S Department of Education National Center for Education Statistics 1: Please see Attachment 9 for cohort graduation rates; WSU reports all statistics to the Department of Education as a university, not by campus.
	reported to the U S Department of Education National Center for Education Statistics 2: 
	reported to the U S Department of Education National Center for Education Statistics 3: 
	reported to the U S Department of Education National Center for Education Statistics 4: 
	reported to the U S Department of Education National Center for Education Statistics 5: 
	reported to the U S Department of Education National Center for Education Statistics 6: 
	reported to the U S Department of Education National Center for Education Statistics 7: 
	reported to the U S Department of Education National Center for Education Statistics 8: 
	reported to the U S Department of Education National Center for Education Statistics 9: 
	reported to the U S Department of Education National Center for Education Statistics 10: 
	Name_10: Elson S. Floyd
	Title_2: President
	Date: 
	Name of School_2: 
	Suite_8: 
	Street_8: 
	State_10: 
	Zip_2: 
	Country_8: 
	Telephone Number including country or area code_9: 
	fill_1: 
	fill_2: 
	fill_3: 
	fill_4: 
	fill_5: 
	fill_6: 
	fill_7: 
	fill_8: 
	fill_9: 
	fill_10: 
	fill_11: 
	fill_12: 
	fill_13: 
	fill_14: 
	fill_15: 
	fill_16: 
	fill_17: 
	fill_18: 
	fill_19: 
	fill_20: 
	fill_21: 
	fill_22: 
	fill_23: 
	fill_24: 
	fill_25: 
	fill_26: 
	fill_27: 
	fill_28: 
	fill_29: 
	fill_30: 
	fill_31: 
	fill_32: 
	fill_33: 
	fill_34: 
	fill_35: 
	fill_36: 
	fill_37: 
	fill_38: 
	fill_39: 
	fill_40: 
	fill_41: 
	fill_42: 
	Name_11: 
	Suite_9: 
	Street_9: 
	State_11: 
	Zip_3: 
	Country_9: 
	Telephone Number including country or area code_10: 
	make a determination based on this information 1: 
	make a determination based on this information 2: 
	make a determination based on this information 3: 
	make a determination based on this information 4: 
	make a determination based on this information 5: 
	Name_12: 
	Title_3: 
	Date_2: 


